
December Student Assistance Schedule 

Students, the teachers listed below are available on the designated days and times found on this chart.  You may seek academic support from any of these teachers.  This means 

that tutoring doesn’t necessarily have to be from the teacher you have on a daily basis.  We are here to help!  Please view the bottom of this form for other resources 

English 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Barto 
English I thru IV 
for exceptional 
learners 
Room 52 

 7:50-8:20 AM 
3:35-4:05 PM 

7:50-8:20 AM 
3:35-4:05 PM 

7:50-8:20 AM 
3:35-4:05 PM 

7:50-8:20 AM 
3:35-4:05 PM 

Cagle 
English I thru IV 
AP Seminar/Research 
Room 221 

7:30-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:30 PM 
 

 
 

7:30-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:30 PM 

 
 

7:30-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:30 PM 
 

Merrill230-1 
English I thru IV 

 7:50-8:30 AM 
PM by Appointment 

7:50-8:30 AM 
PM by Appointment 

7:50-8:30 AM 
PM by Appointment 

7:50-8:30 AM 
PM by Appointment 

 

Fine Arts 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Harrington 
Drama/Acting 
Room 22-D 

7:45-8:15 AM 
PM by Appointment 

7:45-8:15 AM 
PM by Appointment 

 7:45-8:15 AM 
PM by Appointment 

7:45-8:15 AM 
PM by Appointment 

Howard 
Art 
Room 20 

First Lunch 
 

8:00-8:30 AM 
First Lunch 
 
 

8:00-8:30 AM 
First Lunch 
 
 

First Lunch 
 

8:00-8:30 AM 
First Lunch 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Social Studies 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
 

 

Computer Technology and Computer Lab Time 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Leach 
Room 180-1 

 7:25-8:25 AM 
Open Lab 
 

 7:25-8:25 AM 
Open Lab 
 

 

 

Mathematics 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Winston 
Geometry 
Room 39 

7:45-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:15 PM 

7:45-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:15 PM 

7:45-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:15 PM 

7:45-8:30 AM 
3:40-4:15 PM 

7:45-8:30 AM 
 

Phillips 
Pre Calc and Calc 
Room 48 

3:45-4:30 PM 
Calc Café 7:00-9:00 
PM 

7:30-8:30 AM  7:30-8:30 AM  

Henderson 
Algebra II  
and Pre Calc  
Room 49 

7:50-8:15 AM 
 

7:50-8:15 AM 
3:45-4:30 PM 

7:50-8:15 AM 
3:45-4:30 PM 
 

7:50-8:15 AM 
3:45-4:30 PM 
 

7:50-8:15 AM 

Scarbrough 
Algebra II and Stat 
Room 51 

3:40-4:40 PM 3:40-4:40 PM 3:40-4:40 PM 3:40-4:40 PM  

Griggs 
Geometry and Pre AP 
Geometry 
Room 42 

AM by appointment 
3:35-4:45 PM 

AM by appointment 
3:35-4:45 PM 

AM by appointment 
3:35-4:45 PM 

AM by appointment 
3:35-4:45 PM 

AM by appointment 
3:35-4:45 PM 

Halvey 
Algebra II, Algebra I, 
Intermediate Algebra 
Room 45 

7:30-8:25 AM 
3:35-4:35 PM 

7:30-8:25 AM 
3:35-4:35 PM 

7:30-8:25 AM 
3:35-4:35 PM 

7:30-8:25 AM 
3:35-4:35 PM 

7:30-8:25 AM 
3:35-4:35 PM 

 



Science 

Teachers Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Holt 
Biology and 
Anatomy/Physiology 
Room 162 

7:50-8:30 AM 
3:40-         PM 

7:50-8:30 AM 
3:40-         PM 

7:50-8:30 AM 
3:40-         PM 

7:50-8:30 AM 
3:40-         PM 

 

 

Other Resources 

Kahn Academy:  FREE for all students.  Kahn Academy covers all subjects from grade level curriculum to Advanced Placement 

 www.KahnAcademy.org 

ACT Academy:  FREE for all students.  ACT Academy also provides resources for all subject areas from grade level to some Advanced Placement courses 

 www.act.org/academy 

Tulsa County Library:  FREE homework helpline 

Tulsa County Library Homework Club:  FREE registration required 

 http://guides.tulsalibrary.org/homeworkclub 

National Honor Society:  FREE one on one or small group testing in all subject areas and ACT/SAT preparation.  Students sign up on the Edison webpage 

CPR:  FREE receives hands only adult CPR required for Oklahoma graduation 

 https://supersaturday.wufoo.com/forms/mur8a2v1ps55u2/ 

FOOLPROOF:  FREE, required for Oklahoma graduation 

 https://highschools.foolproofonline.info/secure/signin.php 

Username:  student first name lower case . student last name lower case 

 Password:  foolproof 

Powerschool Assistance:  need help getting to your powerschool account?  Click here   https://supersaturday.wufoo.com/forms/mva9xan0595bf9/ 

Testing Preparation 

Kahn Academy:  FREE for PSAT, SAT, and AP 

ACT Academy:  FREE for ACT 

https://supersaturday.wufoo.com/forms/mur8a2v1ps55u2/


 www.act.org/academy 

ACT online Prep:  FREE Kaplan study preparation for students that qualify for the federal lunch program 

 www.act.org/aop and www.act.org/onlinepreplive 

OK Collegestart.org:  FREE for all students provides test preparation for ACT and SAT 

 https://www.okcollegestart.org/ 

Test Prep Review:  FREE  for ACT and SAT 

 https://www.testprepreview.com/ 

http://www.act.org/aop

