December Student Assistance Schedule

Students, the teachers listed below are available on the designated days and times found on this chart. You may seek academic support from any of these teachers. This means that tutoring doesn't necessarily have to be from the teacher you have on a daily basis. We are here to help! Please view the bottom of this form for other resources

English

Teachers	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Barto		7:50-8:20 AM	7:50-8:20 AM	7:50-8:20 AM	7:50-8:20 AM
English I thru IV		3:35-4:05 PM	3:35-4:05 PM	3:35-4:05 PM	3:35-4:05 PM
for exceptional					
learners					
Room 52					
Cagle	7:30-8:30 AM		7:30-8:30 AM		7:30-8:30 AM
English I thru IV	3:40-4:30 PM		3:40-4:30 PM		3:40-4:30 PM
AP Seminar/Research					
Room 221					
Merrill230-1		7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM
English I thru IV		PM by Appointment	PM by Appointment	PM by Appointment	PM by Appointment

Fine Arts

Teachers	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Harrington	7:45-8:15 AM	7:45-8:15 AM		7:45-8:15 AM	7:45-8:15 AM
Drama/Acting	PM by Appointment	PM by Appointment		PM by Appointment	PM by Appointment
Room 22-D					
Howard	First Lunch	8:00-8:30 AM	8:00-8:30 AM	First Lunch	8:00-8:30 AM
Art		First Lunch	First Lunch		First Lunch
Room 20					

Social Studies

Teach	ners Mond	ay Tuesda	ay Wednesday	y Thursday	y Friday	r

Computer Technology and Computer Lab Time

Teachers	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Leach		7:25-8:25 AM		7:25-8:25 AM	
Room 180-1		Open Lab		Open Lab	

Mathematics

Teachers	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Winston	7:45-8:30 AM	7:45-8:30 AM	7:45-8:30 AM	7:45-8:30 AM	7:45-8:30 AM
Geometry	3:40-4:15 PM	3:40-4:15 PM	3:40-4:15 PM	3:40-4:15 PM	
Room 39					
Phillips	3:45-4:30 PM	7:30-8:30 AM		7:30-8:30 AM	
Pre Calc and Calc	Calc Café 7:00-9:00				
Room 48	PM				
Henderson	7:50-8:15 AM	7:50-8:15 AM	7:50-8:15 AM	7:50-8:15 AM	7:50-8:15 AM
Algebra II		3:45-4:30 PM	3:45-4:30 PM	3:45-4:30 PM	
and Pre Calc					
Room 49					
Scarbrough	3:40-4:40 PM	3:40-4:40 PM	3:40-4:40 PM	3:40-4:40 PM	
Algebra II and Stat					
Room 51					
Griggs	AM by appointment	AM by appointment	AM by appointment	AM by appointment	AM by appointment
Geometry and Pre AP	3:35-4:45 PM	3:35-4:45 PM	3:35-4:45 PM	3:35-4:45 PM	3:35-4:45 PM
Geometry					
Room 42					
Halvey	7:30-8:25 AM	7:30-8:25 AM	7:30-8:25 AM	7:30-8:25 AM	7:30-8:25 AM
Algebra II, Algebra I,	3:35-4:35 PM	3:35-4:35 PM	3:35-4:35 PM	3:35-4:35 PM	3:35-4:35 PM
Intermediate Algebra					
Room 45					

Science

Teachers	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Holt	7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM	7:50-8:30 AM	
Biology and Anatomy/Physiology Room 162	3:40- PM	3:40- PM	3:40- PM	3:40- PM	

Other Resources

Kahn Academy: FREE for all students. Kahn Academy covers all subjects from grade level curriculum to Advanced Placement

www.KahnAcademy.org

ACT Academy: FREE for all students. ACT Academy also provides resources for all subject areas from grade level to some Advanced Placement courses

www.act.org/academy

Tulsa County Library: FREE homework helpline

Tulsa County Library Homework Club: FREE registration required

http://guides.tulsalibrary.org/homeworkclub

National Honor Society: FREE one on one or small group testing in all subject areas and ACT/SAT preparation. Students sign up on the Edison webpage

CPR: FREE receives hands only adult CPR required for Oklahoma graduation

https://supersaturday.wufoo.com/forms/mur8a2v1ps55u2/

FOOLPROOF: FREE, required for Oklahoma graduation

https://highschools.foolproofonline.info/secure/signin.php

Username: student first name lower case . student last name lower case

Password: foolproof

Powerschool Assistance: need help getting to your powerschool account? Click here https://supersaturday.wufoo.com/forms/mva9xan0595bf9/

Testing Preparation

Kahn Academy: FREE for PSAT, SAT, and AP

ACT Academy: FREE for ACT

www.act.org/academy

ACT online Prep: FREE Kaplan study preparation for students that qualify for the federal lunch program

www.act.org/aop and www.act.org/onlinepreplive

OK Collegestart.org: FREE for all students provides test preparation for ACT and SAT

https://www.okcollegestart.org/

Test Prep Review: FREE for ACT and SAT

https://www.testprepreview.com/